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19/09/20241 'I'hc appeal of Mr.nccdai' Gui rc-submittcd today 

by Mr. Muhammad Hassaan Adii Advocate, ll is fixed for 

preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar dn 

30.09.2024. Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the appellant.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUMKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUKAI>. PESHAWAR.

/a024Service Appeal No

Deedar Oux.
Son of Anar GuL,
Resident of Mohalla Aslam Dheri, 
Pajagi Road, Terai Payan, 
Peshawar i

....APPELLANT

Versus

1. SECRETART TO GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

Health Department, 
Civil Secretariate, 
Peshawar.

3. DIRECTOR GENERAL (DG),

Health Service, 
Warsak Road, 
Peshawar.

•....RESPONDENTS

£
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APPEAI. U/S 4 OF THE KHTBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBHNAI. 

ACT, 1974 FOR ISSUANCE OF SENIORITY LIST TO THE APPELLANT 

SO THAT HIS SENIORITY COULD BE DETERMINED FOR THE PURPOSE 

OF PROMOTION, WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION 

OF THE APPELLANT DATED 39-05-2024 HAS HOT BEEN RESPOND^ 

BY THE RESPONDENTS.

Respectfully Shewetli,

1. That the appellant was appointed, by the respondent no. OS's office, 

16.11.1998 (Annexure - A) in a prescribed manner as Bearer (BPS- 

04) at the respondent no. Ob's office. The appellant has rendered 

services for more than twenty-six years in one and the same scale.

on

2. 'That after completing his probation period, the appellant was

services were regularized, which furtherconfirmed and his 

encouraged him to perform his duty in accordance with law, at

respondent no. OS’s office.

3. That legally and by practice, after appointing a civil servant, the 

department issues a seniority list or places his / her name in the 

already maintained seniority list, which helps an employee in

determining his / her seniority for the purpose of promotion, 

astonishingly, the respondents, particularly respondenthowever,
no. 04 failed to issue seniority list of the appellant. The. practice

of non-issuance of seniority list continued for almost 24-25 years.

application to the4. Resultantly, the appellant submitted

respondent no. 02's department (Annexure - B), consequently which

an

a letter no. S0G/hd/i-2/p5:T/2022-23, dated 21=^ February, 2023

(Annexure - C) was forwarded to Director General Health Services,

• 4.*
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the Section Officer (General), statingKhyber Palchtunlchwa by 

therein to redress the grievance of the appellant at the earliest

in accordance with the prevalent rxiles. Needless to mention here
consider itOS’s department didn't eventhat, respondent no. 

necessary to answer the same. ^

5. Following the same, on 03"^ May, 3023, the appellant was dragooned 

to put up an application (Anneacure - D) to respondent no. OS's office 

under the RTI Act, 2013 for providing him information regarding 

his seniority list. Respectively, a letter no. S0G/HD/i-2/P&t/3022-

2S-C031053 dated May, 3033 (Annexure - E) was again forwarded

Khyber Paichtunkhwa,to Director General Health Services,

by the Section Officer (General), wherein it was again 

requested to provide the appellant with the requisite information
Peshawar

within three , days but to no avail.

appellant's jeremiad was not responded by the 

respondents, therefore, on 29-05-2023, he knocked the door of the
6. That as the

Chief Information Commissioner, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information 

the form of complaint (Annexure - F) under the KPCommission, in

RTI Act, 2013 for providing him the necessary information

regarding his seniority list,, which was followed by a letter no. 

RTIG/ar/i-10444/23/17990/92 dated 14'"“* June, 2023 (Annexure - O)

KP Information Commission,from the Additional Registrar,
Peshawar to the respondent's department. However, the atrocity of

be assessed from the fact eventhe respondent's department can 

after the lapse of so many years they didn't deem it necessary to
•>' determine the seniority of the appellant.

7. On 5^11 of September, 2023, the Deputy Registrar, KP Information

Commission, Peshawar was impelled to issue final notice to the
rtic/ar/i-vide letterdepartment no.respondent’s
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10444/23/19990/93 dated, 05“ September, 2023 (Annexure - H), but the 

also remained unanswered.same

8. Needless to mention here that another representation dated 29-05- 

2024 (Annexure - I) was also submitted to the department by the 

appellant along but the respondent’s department didn't consider it 

to even ta^e up the file of the appellant intonecessary

consideration.

realizing the violation of his rights,9. That the appellant,
approaches this Hon’ble Court through instant-appeal, inter alia.

the following grounds amongst others;on

G R 0 USDS!

A. That the appellant is equipped with all the requisite qualification 

(Annexure - J) which could help him in getting the promotion but 

the same remained uneffected just because of the respondents for 

the reason that till date neither any seniority of the appellant 

had been determined nor any list has been issued in that respect.

B. That according to statute and the law laid down by the Superior

official / officer has to be reckoned from 'Courts, seniority of an 

the date of his initial appointment, which would'then help him in

determining his seniority tpr the purpose of promotion, which 

although, is not his fundamental right but at the same time, the 

depar-tment or any authority, in any manner whatsoever, could not 

ignore.



r

C. That if the seniority of the appellant had been determined after 

his appointment, he would have now been promoted but the 

organizational injustice done to the appellant would not only lower 

the interest of other employees but it would also result in 

efficiency, low morale, likelihood of misconduct and distrust of the 

public in the departments.

D. That for an effective and efficient department, it is necessary to 

ensure the provision of organizational justice, especially in health 

sector as an institution, particularly with regard to. career 

progression and promotion of the employees.

E. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law as 

against the provisions of Article 4 of the Constitution.

F. That appellant reserve his right to urge additional grounds with
*•

leave of the Tribunal, after the stance of the respondents becomes

known to him.

Prayer;

It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that on acceptance 

of the instant appeal, the Hon’ble Tribunal may graciously be pleased 

to direct the respondents to determine the seniority of the appellant 

by issuing the seniority list.

Any other remedy to which the appellant is found fit in law, 

justice and equity may also be granted.
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APPELLANT

Throtigh
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1a. /at M

Barrister
Muhammad Hassaan Adil
Advocate High Court

Barrister
Sted Zaland Ali Shah
Advocate High Court

Dated: 04^'^ Sept, 2024
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BEFORE THE KHTBER PAtCHTONKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUMAL. PESHAWAR.

/2024Service Appeal No.,

DEEDAR OUl*

VS

OOVERNME^ OF ICF AND OTHERS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Deedar <Jul, Son of Anar Gul, Resident of Executive Engineer 
Building, Division-II, Baclia Khan Ghowk, Peshawar, do hereby solemnly 
affirm and declare on Oath that the contents of accompanying Appeal 
are true and correct to the best to,my knowledge and nothing has been 
concealed from this hon'ble court. /^' ' ' j-'

DEPONENT

-/IDENTIFIED BY:
!

Barrister
Muhammad Hassaan Adh,
Advocate High Court
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BEFORE THB KHTBEW PAlTHTTmTHTWA
SERVICE TRIBITKAi> PESHAWAR.

/2024Service Appeal No.

DEEDAR aUX.

VS

SECRETART TO OOVERHMEKT OF KP AHD ANOTHER

APPLICATION FOR RESTRAINING THE 
RESPONDENTS FROM TAKING ANT ADVERSE ACTION 

. AGAINST THE APPELLANT TILL THE FINAL 
DISPOSAL OF THE INSTANT APPEAL

Respectfully Sheweth:

I) That the above titled appeal is being filed before this hoh'ble 

Tribunal along with instant application.

a) That the grounds of main appea*! may kindly also be considered as 
part and parcel of this application.

3) That appellant has a good prima-facie case in his . favour and is also 
sanguine about its success.

4) That balance of convenience also leans in favour of appellant.

5) That if the relief as prayed for in the heading of this application 

is not granted, the very purpose of titled appeal, will become 

infructuous.

PRAYER;

It is, therefore, prayed that on acceptance of this application, 
the respondents may graciously be restrained from talcing any 

adverse action against the appellant till the final, disposal of the 
instant appeal.



''(i *

APPELLANT

Through

Oi/V^

Barrister
Muhamuad Hassaan Adil
Advocate High.Court

Barrister
Sted Zaland Ali Shah
Advocate High Court

vAgFIDAVIT

I» Deedar Oul^ Son of Anar Gul, Resident of MohaLla Aslam Dheri, Pajagi 
Road, Terai Payan, Peshawar, do hereby soiemnly affirm and declare c.. 
Oath that, the contents of accompanying Application are- true and correct 
to the best' to my knowledge, and nothing has been concealed from this 
hon'ble court.,

on

7^'
deponent
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ij')jf yir !'

Nii.SOG.'iI!)'I-:/l’.^'r.'2(C2-23 
n.iicil Pcshnu'iir. liii* 21'' rVl’i'ii:ir\.\(' i

Id^r. Jf-r/c ■i !

Tk/nirccior G'.’IktjI Ik-.ilih Scrvii.-L's, 
^■inyhcr ['’nkhimiklnv;). I’cslnv.var.

RKQtlflST roi? 1*K().M<)TI<K' •

i',C' } J I
.. /

SiihiL'ci; 
Doiir Sir.

ii-...
K. •

ikii-*' ' . ' •
Rflt-Ti'iicc til llic suiijvLl iiok-il ahiuc aiui t(i ciick’sc licrcwilii copy uf :ip,plii.\iii<>ii 

in rc>pcc( uf.Mr. f)ci.-dar Giil S'u /\ii:ir (in!. Ik'iuvr (BS-U-l). Dirociomic Cicnenil licalili StT-. i^'cs. 
Kliylicr I'nkliliinl-.liwa, presently- pii'ioJ ai l.ady Reading Hospiial-MTI. f'eshawar. wlicrcin lie 
complained olunii lum-iMchi-sion ot'iianie in i)ic r^speciive seniority li.si.lbr pronioiimi.

N’eedtes.s tu sa). Lfetcnniiiaiion ol'scninriiy ul’the einployce.s ol‘viirii.uis cadre or post 
is a inandaloiy- rcquiremcni for proper nilministraiiun as cnslirineil in Cliujilcr-li, .Sci-tinii-S of (I>f 
‘•Khyhcr Pnkluniikhwa Civil Sinanls Acl, (NWI-P Aii .Nii.XMlI of r.>7d). On ilie
cnnirar}-. seniority of llie ofllcial nmler rcrercncc has not hecn mainlainctl as reported i\\ him in the 
enciosciJ application. \shiLh is not only denanoe ortlie rules ibid but also a prave procedural lapse 
ultich niijilit entail iindesired iiiicaiion for (lie Dcparimenl.

*)

!
i-'

i

It is llicrernre. requested to kindls' look into the iii.tller fur rediessai of the 
[acivmices of the applicani'campkiin.'ini at the c.ir!ie.si in accordance '.viih the prevaleni rules imder 
inilniaiinn In this Dep-iriincnl. please, 
l-iiel: A..A

:

ours raiilifuliv.
IV.

*• \

si: C nbytfeFIGBlHOJ'NI'.RA iA
f '
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■ Copy fur inronmilion to tiie:- ■ ’

1. I’S 10 .Secretary Ilealih Ocparimeiii Kliyher I'akliitinkhwa. Pc.slinwar.
•2. P.S 1(1 Special Secretary (liA.A) I leallli l.k-parlnienl Kliyber Pakhlunkliwa. Pcshnvvar.
?. P.A in Aikliliuiiiil Secreiaiy ll-i'e.A) I lealih 1 )e)iartn:eiil Kliyher Paklminkhwm^ie.'diavvrir. 
•I, Mr. Deedar Crtii .S.'o .Anar flul. Dearer |llS.().|i, K I'esliawar/w'r to ahi^a
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Nu. soG/iiD/i-2/i\<-.T/:()::.A:. 
Dated Peshawar, ihc 2'"' h la;/. 2022,A ATe

The Director Cicncral llcailh Services, 
Khvher PahlUunkliwu. Pe.sha\''ar.

I?K,0(JDST FOR PROVISION OF nOCUMKNT liNDDK RT? ACT' 2(lj.T
Dear Sir.

J am direeled (o rel'ei’ lo this Dc|vr.1mcnl's Icltcr i>rc\ cn numher dated 2I Fohruru y. 
2022 on live snbjeei noicd :iho\'c aivJ U' enclose lic.rewilh a ct'i)}- ol' Public Inrorm.-ilioii Ltl'liecr, )•’ I'l 
Form No. 05.1 dated Nil aloivewiih copy nraopiiealion subinillcd by Mr, Ibeeclar Gul S/o Anar i ml.

*“ fc' V, *

Dearer (DS-O-I). Dirceloralc (lencral llcalili Services. Kh^-ber Paklitunkliwa, itrescnlly posi’cihai 
L,iKb' Reridiii” Mospilaj-MTI. Pesha'var. wherein he' has requested for provision ol' the requisite 
ill format ion.'doeumciils.

in view of tlie tibove. li is ihcrcl'ore, rcque;'led ih.il llu:. reijuis'te inl'ormali'!ii.' 
flnenmeiUs m.ay kindly be pi-ovided to the applicant o-jibiti llirer Onv;- r'O.sItir ch- under iTI ! •
20l,l as \vcli';.i,s inlinialion to ihi.s Dcpaiimcnt..plea.sc.

a

The m.atlermavbc aceordcd.TOP S'lGORSTVy,F.

ihocl: A..A.
laiiliiullC*.

Kf

■MX-i’foN^()F!Faj:K-fG3:>’;.:K.Ai.i 
-----------------------------------------■ ■■■

*

(■io]-)v for irifortiialion to llw:-

!, Ptiblic fhl'nriiialion Ofllcer. RTl KhyT'cr Pakhiiinkh'va. Peshawar w.'i'to above.
2, I’S lo Secrclary Mcallh Deparlmenl Kliyber-Pakhtunkh'va. I^cshawar.
1. P.S lo Special Secrelar}’ (PbltA) Health fdepiirtincnl Kh' ber I'akhlunkhv-a. Pc.dKcvar.
'4. P.A to Additional Scerciary fD<k:.A) I Icailh ibcpnrlment MJiybcr PaklriiinkhtsTi. I'cshtivvar. 
-5. Mr. Dcedar (.uil SA' Anar Ciul, Hearer ('DS-O I'j. I. P.il-M'i f. Peshawar, w/r to abc-’e.

t-:2:!
aS F.GTJ‘N^O.FIN G DR (< i :K :.)
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AGAINST NON-PROVISION 
OF INFORMATION UNDER 
THEKP RTl ACT 2013

. :

To

The Chief Information Commissioner,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission, 
Peshawar

lo96
Application No:

Dear Sir / Madam, i
c

It is to stale that ( submilted an information request to the Public Information Officer (PIO) of
\.

..... ' fOepartment Warned on E (copies attached).

V
I waited for the period as stipulsted in the "Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Right to Information Act 2013" for tlie provision of information. 
However, ihe fetiuusled informaiion was iiol provided/partially provided Xo me till date by.the public body. Therefore, I hereby lodge 
complaint with tlie Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa Information Commission against the department for non-provision of information 
under the KP RTl ACT 2013 to provide the requested information. Further details:

//A- / }-^Cr. :. C--^, /O 1u/
'"'y/ rr, cZ77 (—i/..---------c~-'-yr> / /It

/
ments checklist

(
Axia^
Afiopy of NIC

.■<5\Copy of inlorrnation request 
^y^ifyCopy of acknowledgement receipt or courier receipt i

iYou;'? sincerely.
Nome Signature

Oo’c'-c/ePy LJ i I

NIC MoijNe Number

iiiiAiyjA-ii oyiy -
Address

fcAi 0 I S’r-*"! II u'

PFTTTTEniiiil Address Date

lb9SAcknowledgement Receipt Application No:

■ This is to acknowledge that a Complaint was received from
:

againston

For mure details and to chock the status of
' • I i» Art '• /trtii ^ rr**,



r GOVERNMl£NT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHVVA 
INFORMATION COMMISSION 
Nc.li' I5RT Abcl.iv.i Station, Arbab Colony, Opposite J.ibar 
Flats, University Road, Peshawar.
Email; complaints.kprtiQkp.gov.nk 
Plioiie: 091-9216557 
Fax; 091-9216561
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No; RTIC/AlVl-10444/2 
Dated: ^ 4 JUN 2B23

'i'o

I'nc Deputy Secretary (Admn) / PIO, 
i-icalth Department, ;
Peshawar.

COiVIPLATNT AGAINST NON-SUPPLY OF INFORMATIONSubject; .
rCOMPLAINTNO; 10444)

1 am directed to slate that a citizen Mr- Deedar Gul has filed an information 
request witli your department for seeking some information, however the same 
was not provided to him within prescribed time limit, therefore, he has filed a 
coriiplaint before the KP Information Commission, (copy attached)

It is to direct to respond parawiscly to the complainant within ten working duy,s ol 
the receipt of this letter under intimation to the KP Information Commission.

/

/

*xAssistant Registrar,
KP Information Commission, 
Peshawar.

(..'opy to:'-

1. PS to Chief Information Commissioner. KP Information Commi.ssion. 
Pesliawai'.

2. Mr. Deedar Gul (Complainant).



r GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
INFORMATION COMMISSION
Ne.ir BRT Abiiara Station, Arbab Colony, Opposite Jabar 
Flats, UniveHity Road, Peshawar.
Email: comrlaints.kpi ii'Olkp.gov.Dk 
I'hom;: 0‘JI-y2i6557 
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No: RTIC/AR/1-10444/2023/' 
Dated;

0 5 SEP 2023
['ir-lAL NO'i'JCR

To

The 13cptily Secfetary Admiti/PIO,
I Icalth Depailmeni.
i’c.sliawar.

Sub] eel: FINAL NOTICE FOR NON Sl)PPT,V OP INFORMATION JO MR. 
DLLDAU r;L!L (COMPLAINT' NO: 104441

1 am diiveled lo icref to ibe subject noted above and to Slate that Mr. Dcedar Giil 

has liletl a Coinplaint I No. 10444) Jui non-supply ol'inl'ormalion requested under RTl Act 2U13. In 

tins rcittird. ihe Commission issued necesstiry directions to you vide letter No. RTIC/AK/l- 

lj>-l44/2t)23/l 799()-‘J2 ilaied: 14"' .lime 2))2.3. but no response received.

I he Commission litis taken serious notice on liie infringement of time lines

23 oi'ihe Ki' K i i Aeu-.,.ahd noii-compiiancc oflawfui directions 

of the Commission passed under Se'ciion 25 read with Section 26 of the Act ibid. By defying tlie'' 

pro\ision of Rll Act 2013. ihe dciinqiieiit Ofllcer (s) rendered themselves liable to be proceeded 

tigainsi under Section 26 read with Section 28 oJ'th^Act ibid. However, tiie Commission, taking 

lenient view, h.is decided ihiil before invoking punitive provisions, a linal opportunity be given to 

the public body to respoml parawisely to the complainant within ten working days pusilivciy.

set out
I r : Cuu vv 111 j \ K pj IC. I

Deputy Registrar,
Kl’ Inlbrniation Commission. 
Peshawar.

C'opy lo:-

I "S u; Ci.iu „;u.,• f niaiion commissioner. Kl-’ Information Commission, Peshawar.
2. Seerelary lo Clovernmeiil oI'KIiyber I’aklitunkhwa. ! leallli Departnieni Pc.sliawar
3, Mr. Deeilta- GliI (Complainant)
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'*‘1-___To,

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES

Health Depailmcnl 
Peshawar, Khyber Pakliiuiikhwa

Subject: REQUEST FOR SEN[0R1T\' LIST OF CLASS IV EMPLOYEES FOR

PROMOTION

: Respected Sir,

I hope this letter llnds you in good health. The undersigned is serving as a Bearer (BPS-4) 

at Lady Reading Hospital, Peshawar, since November 17, 1998. Tiie reason fur writing tin's letter 

is to bring your kind attention to the fact that since my appointment till date, the seniority list ol' 

■ Class - IV employees has not been issued by the department, which is essential for understanding 

: my position and eligibility for promotion. It would also be relevant to mention here that since my
; appointment, 1 have not been promoted despite the fact that 1 am lulfilling the requirements for tiie

1 next higher grade, which is a sheer violation of my fundamental rights.

You are, therefore, most respectfully reque.sted to provide the undersigned’s seniority list 
as w'cll as to consider me for promotion to the next jiigher grade in accordance w'ith rules.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 1 look forward to your positive response.

Yours sincerely.

DEEDAR GUL

Bearer (BPS-4)
Lady Reading Hospital 
Peshawar .
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GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL NO. 2
Peshawar City

Character Certificate
/6 9» r-AdNo.

/Aft/. fy C.'fr(. A’}^ Ai /

c/4^/.

^mU'ncf Aia i/au.

Ahy\ #■■ ff »0tmmtm0</ mu
/ >>? > J ^ .t-

Afts A»caci rf-ma

^ Principal'
'Govi. Hi^li Sebaol No. 2 

Peshawar City,
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D i dd r Ou I'THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT■^1

Anar GulSon/Daughter of 

and a resident of

Registered No., 114-8/hpTY- 91 has passed the intermediatB Examination of the 

Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Peshawar held in May/June 1996 

as a Private candidate. He/She obtained- .# 438*=^ Marks out of 1100 

and has been placed in Grade ' g Representing 

the Examinationrwas taken as a whole/in parts.
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O,, Peshawar'N.W.F.RxPakjsfanj . ^
^ Secondary Schoo!^e00t^Examination ^

SESSION 1991, (ANNUAL)
(HUMANITlES,GROUP);:-.a; .
‘ - 'r-7 ^

Dldar Gul '*•
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT i>

i- ^ ^ »■

Annyt f?ii1■’Son/pau^ 

and a student of

TfTier

'i Go\rt: High 1 School »No«2 Peshawar. Cityi
■■Bm 0

'f-^rMH\ 4A

■has passed (he Secondary SchooJ. Certificate Examination
of the Board of intermediate and Secor^aryVdu^jatiqg, ^Jshawar held in March 1991 

as a Regular candidate. He/She ohtain^ri • -^64
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The ^ndidate passed in the following sublects:- i 

1. Englishil
■ *■

3. -Islamfyat" ^:?^7^Gen; ScieirM%^^^^^-''Isl,Studies

. ,8. Arabic.

•i •

■{ A

1 1
4. (Pakistan Studio •S.A-Gen: Mathematics

* -» 4'
2. Urdu

:ii>' 1- <s -»..A4,
'“V* ^—

He/She has been awarded, Grade I D 
assessment by the Institution concerned.'

•r ,'.*
..* -A-J.-r »t

4

on the basis .of internal
«-i- -i-tt i:'"

Pate of birth according to admission form is ^wenl& : Fir st April 
one thousand nine hundred and Sfi'i^PtyFive 21 ^4—1975
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